 * Nominal capacities. Actual capacities may vary based on burner length and tile selection.
** UV limits may differ.
Burner Size  -2 -3 -4-A -4-B -5 -6
Air Flow, not burning at 16 osig (scfh) 2200 3600 6500 7500 10900 17900
Air Flow, Stoic at 16 osig (scfh)* 1950 3250 5700 6900  9260 15000
 Max. % XSA (ignition and fl ame rod limit)** 1500 1000 1000 1000 1500 1000
 Max. % XSF (ignition and fl ame rod/UV limit)  30 30 30 30 30 30
Flame Length (in.), Stoic at 16 osig air 12 16 24 28 24 26

Bulletin 4445
Page 2
4445 Series Product Ordering Information
4445 - -
  Capaci t ies
(scfh)
 Air pipe size  16 osi air
 -2 = 1-1/4"   1 950
 -3 = 1-1/2"   3 250
 -4-A  = 2"   5 700
 -4-B = 2"   6 900
 -5 = 2-1/2"  9 260
Tile Material
A = Alumina/Mullite
M = Metal alloy cast 330 SST
  (sizes -2 through -4-B only)
Tile Exit Shape
R = Round, for high penetration
S = Slotted, for high entrainment
  (not available with metal alloy tile)
Tile Exit Size
H = High Velocity Tile (standard)
Flame Supervision Requirement
R = Flame Rod Supervision (fl ame rod included in
burner assembly)
U = U.V. Supervision (Detector must be ordered
separately)
 Burner Model Insertion
 Length Depth Range
 S = Short   9" to 12"
 M = Medium 12" to 20"
 L = Long 12" to 30"
 E = Extra-long 12" to 40"
 X = Special-Consult your North American Sales Rep-
resentative for Special Length Burner
options.